

15.12.2023

Fresh suit received by way of assignment on 28.11.2023. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms Aishwarya Dobhal along with Sh. Albar Qureshi, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Let summons of the suit for settlement of issues along with notice of application under order 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC on **29.02.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:15.12.2023