

JYOTSNA KHATTAR Vs. HARSH GROVER

29.02.2024

Present: Sh. Albar Qureshi, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rishikesh Kumar, Ld counsel for the defendant along with defendant.

Written statement along with application under order 7 rule 11 CPC and some documents have been filed on behalf of defendant. Copy has been supplied to ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for reply/consideration of application under order 7 rule 11 CPC on **22.05.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 27.02.2024