

JYOTSNA KHATTAR Vs. HARSH GROVER

25.11.2024

Present: Ms Aishwarya Dobhal, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff through V.C.
Sh. Upinder Gupta, attorney of the defendant in person.

Affidavit of A/D of documents has been filed on behalf of plaintiff as well as on behalf of defendant.

Plaintiff has admitted copies of Aadhar Cards of Sh. Harsh Grover, late Smt. Asha Grover, late Sh. Prem Grover death certificate of late Smt. Asha Grover and late Sh. Prem Grover. The other documents have been denied by the plaintiff.

Defendant has admitted copy of notice and copy of reply and not denied the copy of Aadhar Card of the plaintiff.

A/D has been completed.

Arguments heard on application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC on behalf of plaintiff.

Sh. Upinder Gupta, seeks pass over for appearance of his counsel at 12.30 P.M.

Put up at 12.30 P.M.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is exempted from her appearance at 12.30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:25.11.2024

Contd. 2

25.11.2024 at 12.30 P.M.

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rishikesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for the defendant.

Id. Counsel for the defendant submits that defendant is the owner of the property and defendant may sell the property during the pendency of the present suit.

Arguments heard on application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC on behalf of defendant.

Put up for order on above said application.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:25.11.2024

At 3: 20 P.M.

Present; None.

Vide separate order dictated and announced in the open court, the application filed by the plaintiff under order 39 rule 1 & 2 read with Section 151 CPC stands allowed.

Put up for completion of pleadings and framing of issues on 17.12.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:25.11.2024