

JYOTSNA KHATTAR Vs. HARSH GROVER

17.12.2024

Present: Sh. Albar Qureshi, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Upender Gupta, Attorney of the defendant.

Photocopy of SPA has been filed on behalf of the defendant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file replication and will file deficient court fee on the NDOH.

Put up for framing of issues on **21.01.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:17.12.2024