

## JYOTSNA KHATTAR Vs. HARSH GROVER

25.04.2025

Present: Ms. Aishwarya Dobhal, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Puneet Kashyap, Ld counsel for the defendant  
along with defendant in person.

Deficient court of Rs. 8800/- has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 19.04.2025.

Affidavit in evidence of DW-1 has been filed on the e-portal on 29.03.2025. Hard copy of the same has also been filed. Copy supplied.

List of witness has also been filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy Supplied.

Ld counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for leading DE on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

Today is the first date for leading DE. Therefore, adjournment stands allowed.

Put up for DE on **25.07.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
25.04.2025