

JYOTSNA KHATTAR Vs. HARSH GROVER

01.06.2026

Present: Ms Samiksha, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rishikesh Kumar, Ld counsel for the defendant

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for leading DE, on the ground that defendant has got dental treatment and he is not able to speak properly due to pain and fever. Ld. counsel for the defendant has placed on record photocopy of medical document of the defendant.

In view of the ill health of the defendant, adjournment stands allowed.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-1 on 08.09.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.06.2026